503255913 04/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3302531

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
BRUNO MIRBACH			03/16/2015	
THOMAS SOLIGNAC			03/16/2015	
FREDERIC GARCIA BECERRO			03/16/2015	
DJAMILA AOUADA			03/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.			
Street Address:	ZONEI	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE		
City:	ECHTERNACH			
State/Country:	LUXEM	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-6468	L-6468		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	6 Total: 1	Number]	
Application Number:		14429137	-	
			_	
Fax Number:		(860)286-0115		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(860)286-0115 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided UMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned for the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned to the ser</i> (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i>) (kgunter@cantorcolburn.com) CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 ETF0675US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unside that is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 ETF0675US DANIEL F. DREXLER		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsitiant is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 ETF0675US DANIEL F. DREXLER /Daniel F. Drexler/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided UMBER: .tif	the e-mail address first; if that is unsitiant is unsuccessful, it will be ser if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 860-286-2929 kgunter@cantorcolburn.com CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 ETF0675US DANIEL F. DREXLER /Daniel F. Drexler/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Bruno MIRBACH of Weissdornweg 9, 54329 Konz GERMANY; Thomas SOLIGNAC of 15, rue du Faubourg, F-57935 Luttange FRANCE; Frederic GARCIA BECERRO of Pza. Les Palmeres, 13, E-17200 Palafrugell SPAIN; and Djamila AOUADA of 4, rue Pierre Federspiel, L-1512 Strassen LUXEMBOURG (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DEPTH IMAGE ENHANCEMENT METHOD

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which claims priority to Luxembourg Application No. <u>92074</u>, filed on <u>18 September 2012</u>; was filed on <u>9 September 2013</u>, as International Application No. <u>PCT/EP2013/068632</u>; and for which we are about to file an application for a United States Patent (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at Zone Industrielle, L-6468 Echternach LUXEMBOURG, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

-1/2-

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 2015/03/16 L.S. Bruno MIRBACH Date: <u>2015/03/16</u> F L.S. Thomas SOLIGNAC L.S. RCIA BECERRO Frederic Date: 19/03/2015 _L.S. Diated a AOUADA

-2/2**-**